
Declined Donations for November 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

HOKIANGA HEALTH ENTERPRISE TRUST Accommodation, hireage of two mini-buses, 2 activities,
dinner, food and petrol $8,536.57 $0.00 A

HOKIANGA SAILING TRUST Helmets $834.78 $0.00 A, J

AWANUI SPORTS COMPLEX INCORPORATED Subsidize the annual costs for electricity $6,000.00 $0.00 A

Te Rangi Aniwaniwa Board of Trustees Te Wiki Hakinakina ki Te Tai Tokerau project $49,689.28 $0.00 A

Hokianga Harbor Care Incorporated
2019 and 2020 operational costs of nursery production
- potting mix, propagation trays, spades, planting days,
lease of glasshouse and water rates

$10,667.84 $0.00 A

The Stage Door Incorporated Club t-shirts $7,059.25 $0.00 A

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated Installation of a solar panel system $22,865.22 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

NORTHERN CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket playing gear, equipment and team gazebo $4,473.88 $0.00

THE HIKURANGI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Greenkeeping wages $10,000.00 $0.00 B

ONEONESIX TRUST Installation of a heating, cooling and ventilation system $36,428.55 $0.00

Whangarei Intermediate School Replacement sports team uniforms $4,021.85 $0.00 F

Stonehaven Village Trust Security, Fire alarm systems, heat pumps and floor
coverings $65,753.55 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

PASIFIKA MIGRANT SERVICES CHARITABLE TRUST Conduct a youth wellbeing training workshop $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Graeme Dingle Foundation Venue hire and accommodation $10,302.17 $0.00 L

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Monthly pool hire contribution $5,000.00 $0.00 L

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Monthly pool hire $5,000.00 $0.00 L

OREWA CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Uniforms $6,900.00 $0.00 A

Woven Earth (Trust) Wages, storage and fuel costs $8,410.00 $0.00 A

MATEA TRUST Fisher & Paykel 60cm Duo wall oven $3,194.57 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 1 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

RODNEY DISTRICTS MINIATURE HORSE CLUB INCORPORATED
Garlands, ribbons and trophies, accommodation,
ground transport costs, show ring barrier/pipe arena
with holding area etc as per resolution

$9,309.09 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Whoa Performing Arts Trust 5 x computers $21,155.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

THE EDEN-ROSKILL DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED One month salary, balls and equipment $11,200.00 $0.00 J

Sri Lankan Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls for the two SLCC teams for the 2019/20
season $1,777.44 $0.00 J

New Zealand Tamil Sports Association Incorporated Cricket tournament teams registration fee for one day
40 overs $10,772.49 $0.00 A

Auckland Basketball Services Limited Basketball NZ affiliation fees $17,600.00 $0.00 C

Good Shepherd School Board Of Trustees Sending Year 6 students to the Sir Peter Blake Marine
Education and Recreation Centre for 5 days $6,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

ONEHUNGA SPORTS FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED General Manager's role $3,000.00 $0.00 A

Shiloh Creative Life Centre Charitable Trust New website, new computer, four foundational logos
and video $3,001.99 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated 2020 Rugby kit $8,800.00 $0.00 L

ORAKEI TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Renovate the womens bathroom and toilets $20,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Auckland Pride Festival Incorporated Directors salary $20,000.00 $0.00 C

St Mary's College Board of Trustees New all set of all sports playing apparel for all sports
teams at the college $28,146.40 $0.00 L

Auckland Kindergarten Association ICT equipment $21,070.11 $0.00 G

The Mt. Albert Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
Three sets of Rugby League playing jerseys and shorts
for Premier Reserves, Premier 2nds and Womens
teams

$5,907.00 $0.00 A

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Referees costs $7,960.00 $0.00 A

Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated IT Service costs $33,777.90 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 2 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 07.4 - Whau

Generation Ignite Foodbank volunteer related costs - Restaurant gift
voucher, catering and organic tees $4,356.09 $0.00 A

The Tyla Trust CW social worker salary $9,568.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08 - Manukau

COUNTRY MAGIC & FRIENDS MUSIC CLUB INCORPORATED Cover the cost of our event of Elvis in Polynesia $11,858.23 $0.00 J

Habitat for Humanity Greater Auckland Limited Contribution to the van purchase $6,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

ALLEGRO ICE DANCE CLUB INCORPORATED 37 hours of ice time in Term 1 $12,701.00 $0.00 J

BUCKLANDS BEACH YACHT CLUB INCORPORATED Sealed marked buoys, 5 x anchor danforth etc as per
resolution $2,572.85 $0.00 F

HOWICK-PAKURANGA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Final part of the cost of upgrading the lights in the
indoor centre to the required standard $4,950.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 10 - Franklin

Pukekohe Rugby Football Club Incorporated Television and coffee machine $8,626.09 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Tairua Pauanui Sports Fishing Club Incorporated Second hand combi oven and stand $9,991.00 $0.00

THAMES SQUASH RACKETS CLUB INCORPORATED Remediate moisture in courts $13,434.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Paeroa Central School New sports uniforms - 80 x singlets and 80 x t-shirts
with school's name, and logo on them $6,509.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Pokeno Playcentre Whiteware and appliances for new center. $3,349.10 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Matamata Child Care Centre Incorporated Curtains and Blinds for Kids Corner Centre $1,972.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 3 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 16 - Hamilton City

The Refugee Orientation Centre Trust Contribution towards social worker's salary. $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

KIHIKIHI SPEEDWAY INCORPORATED Fire protection suits and balaclavas for the fire crew. $2,660.87 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

THE SOUTH WAIKATO ACHIEVEMENT TRUST Spouting on two of the Trust owned buildings. $3,157.93 $0.00 L

Halo Charitable Trust Partial salary for Trust Executive. $30,000.00 $0.00 C

THE SOUTH WAIKATO ACHIEVEMENT TRUST Audio visual equipment including computer and monitor
to extend the recording facility. $2,854.11 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Kaimai Pistol Club Incorporated Upgrade shooting ranges. $29,831.92 $0.00 A

Waipuna Hospice Incorporated Vehicle leases for 12 months and 6 months salary for
one of the Registered Community Nurses. $148,710.40 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

TAURANGA AERO CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase and install four ADS-B Aircraft
Transponders. $23,200.00 $0.00 B

Tauranga Brass Incorporated Flights, accommodation and van rental for National
Brass Band Contest in Christchurch in July 2020. $33,758.00 $0.00 B

Legacy Aotearoa NZ Trust Accommodation for Basketball Development Camp
December 2019. $5,529.26 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

NEW ZEALAND WALKING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Media/advertising/marketing costs, staging equipment,
brochure/printing and traffic management for 27th
Anniversary Interntional Rotorua Walking festival March
2020.

$20,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hawkes Bay Heat American Football Club Incorporated Official leather footballs and Go Pro camera. $989.11 $0.00 H

Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Radio advertising for the 2020 Art HB Exhibition. $2,173.50 $0.00 B, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 4 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated 13 weeks wages for the Hearing Advisor/Educator. $8,112.00 $0.00 B

NAPIER AQUAHAWKS SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED 6 months pool lane hire $27,523.20 $0.00 B

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Spillane Tournament expenses & junior rugby balls for
the 2020 rugby season. $12,102.33 $0.00 B

Kaisen Trust Contribution towards fireworks and toilet facilities for
Christmas in the Park on 14th December 2019. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Tennis Eastern Incorporated Funds for the strength and conditioning programme. $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated Water safety services for the Harbour to Hills community
event - 25th and 26th January 2020. $5,500.00 $0.00 B

HAWKES BAY MENS EVERGREENS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Bus travel for NZ Interprovincial Evergreens Softball
Tournament in Nelson from 5 - 8 March 2020. $3,139.50 $0.00 B

Tamatea High School To replace lino in the hallway of our auditorium. $7,325.00 $0.00 B

St Patrick's School Napier Contribution towards accommodation costs for year 7/8
camp. $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Napier Community Child Care Centre Replacing staff uniforms $8,340.75 $0.00 B

Hawkes Bay Land Search & Rescue Branded waterproof jackets and polo t-shirts. $6,883.90 $0.00

Hawke's Bay Nautical Education Trust Board 4 sets of sails for Elliots including main, jib and
spinnaker. $22,000.00 $0.00 B

Taradale High School Hockey turf hire, Coast to Coast entry fees, Multisport
boats and paddles. $37,723.26 $0.00 B

Napier Family Centre Incorporated IT upgrade - Office 365, EMS ad desktops. $16,900.00 $0.00 B

NAPIER PIRATE RUGBY AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket competition fees, playing uniforms, playing gear
& equipment. $6,050.97 $0.00 B

Bay View Bowling Club Incorporated Upgrade of club rooms - Flooring and Sound System $8,500.00 $0.00 B

HAWKE'S BAY CRICKET UMPIRES & SCORERS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED New and replacement uniforms and gear. $4,452.15 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 17

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

St John North Taranaki Area Committee Furniture for new Ambulance Station $23,399.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

STRATFORD COMMUNITY HOUSE TRUST To purchase acoustic doors. $18,247.00 $0.00 A

Stratford Parents Centre Incorporated New computer, printer and ink cartridges. $1,275.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

SOUTHERN RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB(TARANAKI) INCORPORATED Medical supplies for 2020 season. $4,327.77 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

WHANGANUI CREATIVE SPACE Electricity for the coming year. $2,098.20 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 5 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape Community Development Trust
Promotion for the Taihape Christmas Parade -on 30
November and cost towards the 2020 Gumboot day -
Stage and music, bouncy castle and power.

$9,051.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Lytton Street School Shade sails for the playground. $7,197.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated Cost for Greenkeepers contact. $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Massey University Foundation Contribution towards earthquake strengthening and
restoration of historic Refectory building. $200,000.00 $0.00 B

Bowls Palmerston North Incorporated Replacement spouting on the property, new numbers
and hanging boundary markers. $4,869.56 $0.00 B

Palmerston North City Neighbourhood Support Groups Incorporated Replacement of newly branded resources. $8,647.00 $0.00 B

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Contribution towards counselling for the year 2020 -
salaries for Counselors and Art Therapist. $37,262.00 $0.00 B

Parent to Parent Manawatu Contribution towards Regional Coordinator wages. $9,750.00 $0.00 B

MANAWATU TRAMPING AND SKIING CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade of the Ski Lodge - Stages 2-5. $84,899.88 $0.00 B

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Transport costs, Trophies & Engraving for prize giving. $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Legacy Centre Levin Community Centre Coordinator wages for 6 months. $10,400.00 $0.00 B

Tribute to New Zealand Heroes Association Accommodation for tournaments in Stratford and
Gisbourne. $1,016.25 $0.00 B

Levin North School Costs for site preparation, building and installation of
products for the new school playground. $21,793.32 $0.00 B

Levin Old Boys Cricket Club

Hirage of playing and training equipment, purchase
replacement equipment for Junior and senior Teams,
replacement Senior Strip, and new Ipads for Junior
team.

$17,270.12 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 44 - Porirua City

MAORI BASKETBALL NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Court hire, hosting costs, referee evaluator fees and
first aid for Maori Basketball NZ National Tournament. $14,500.00 $0.00 A

Holy Family School New reading books $2,012.40 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 6 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hutt City Kindergartens Association Incorporated Laptops and ergonomic accessories for five of the
kindergartens. $10,361.75 $0.00 B

Hutt Valley Darts Association Incorporated Replacement lighting, vacuum cleaner and glass
dishwasher. $7,799.20 $0.00 L

Arakura School Board of Trustees Playground markings and car park safety marking. $2,425.00 $0.00 B

HE WHANAU MANAAKI O TARARUA FREE KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED New tables for East Harbour Kindergarten. $2,114.00 $0.00 G

Hutt Valley Junior Softball Association Turf hire for tee ball players. $5,433.75 $0.00 L

Hutt City Kindergartens Association Incorporated - Holborn Branch Sandpit area upgrade - sandpit storage unit, outdoor
kitchen/oven and log water run. $4,055.86 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 47 - Wellington City

TENNIS CENTRAL REGION INCORPORATED Court cleaning machine and new net systems for the
indoor courts. $9,275.00 $0.00 B

WELLINGTON REPERTORY THEATRE INCORPORATED Contribution towards venue hire for First Date on 20th -
30th November 2019. $1,500.00 $0.00 B

Wellington Municipal Croquet Club (Incorporated)
Trophies, Coaching, playing shirts, lunches
accommodation and travel for the inaugural centenary
U/21 AC tournament

$1,000.00 $0.00 B

TAWA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching programme for all junior members and junior
inter club players. $4,140.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated Field hire for 2019/20 season. $2,151.30 $0.00 B

Capital Kids Co-operative Childcare Centre Incorporated Replacement of kitchen. $16,670.58 $0.00 B

New Zealand Tango Festival Charitable Trust Venue hire - including the sound system. $5,400.00 $0.00 B

New Zealand Festival Contribution towards technical costs for 2020 NZ
festival. $60,000.00 $0.00 B

Creative Capital Arts Trust
Contribution towards printing costs for the 2020 Fringe
Festival programme and stipends for festival career
development internship.

$30,000.00 $0.00 B

Cricket Wellington Incorporated

Tournament fees - National Under 17 Tournament 4-11
January 2020, National Under 19 Mens Tournament 4-
12 December 2019 and National Under 19 Womens
Tournament 17-23 December 2019.

$20,995.00 $0.00 B

Rongotai Volleyball Club Playing uniforms. $1,680.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Over 60s Men's Representative Cricket Team Accommodation $7,313.00 $0.00 J

Wellington Circus Trust Contribution towards rent for 2020. $15,000.00 $0.00 B

St Patrick's College - Wellington Travel and Accommodation for NZ Secondary Schools
Finals late November 2019. $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Accommodation and travel $3,000.00 $0.00 B

Kahurangi Friends Incorporated Sound system and technical support for family music
festival Kotahi on Waitangi day. $3,945.00 $0.00 B

Crofton Downs Primary School Two ipads, antiscratch screen cover and protective bag. $1,466.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Free Ambulance Service Trust Costs towards new ambulance and equipment. $214,809.57 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 18

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 7 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 51 - Tasman District

Project De-Vine Trust Vehicle. $17,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Habitat for Humanity (Nelson) Ltd Contributing towards new truck and sign writing costs. $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Waimakariri Dog Training Club Incorporated Contribution towards storage shed build. $45,000.00 $0.00 B

Rangiroa Community Watch Vehicle. $29,490.00 $0.00 B

The Rangiora Gymnastics Club Incorporated Contribution towards rent. $4,800.00 $0.00 L

Southbrook School Contribution towards upgrade of bike area. $8,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Rent. $6,000.00 $0.00 L

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Breakers tickets. $8,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Dunsandel Bowling Club Incorporated Dishwasher. $5,536.80 $0.00 A

Rolleston Netball Club Netball playing gear and bags. $5,462.50 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

Disc Golf Wanaka Incorporated Contribution towards portable baskets, club member
ship shirts, teepads, picnic table and tee signs. $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

The International Nacra 17 Class Association of New Zealand Incorporated Coaching $8,280.00 $0.00

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Costs of summer athletics events $75,000.00 $0.00 L

Anxiety New Zealand Trust Replacement of servers $7,300.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand AIDS Foundation Delivery of the Ending HIV Big Gay Out 2020 $21,404.00 $0.00 G

Archery New Zealand Incorporated Costs of the contract for service with the General
Manager $14,250.00 $0.00 B

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand Construction of the bathroom, changing room and kiosk
in the Sports complex $100,000.00 $0.00 L

Parent To Parent New Zealand Incorporated Senior Comms Advisor salary $22,000.00 $0.00 B

NEW ZEALAND CONFEDERATION OF BILLIARD SPORTS INCORPORATED Coach salary $30,000.00 $0.00 C

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 8 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
NEW ZEALAND BRIDGE INCORPORATED New computer $3,500.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 144

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

6 Jan 2020 09:14:56 Page 9 of 9




